Rotary Switches46 www.elma.com
	 Compact 12 positions selector switch
	 25,000 switching cycles with up to 6.0 Ncm
	 switching torque
	 Gold plated contacts: 3 micron
	 Robust metal housing with metal shaft
	 Optional IP68 front panel sealing
	 Operating temperature range: -40 to +85°C

Hollow Shaft System
Rotary Switches50 www.elma.com
Type Key
0 1 - X X X X - X X X X X X X X
Selector Switch Type 01
Number of Wafer (max. 2)
Number of Poles per Wafer
Switching Mode
3 - Shorting
4 - Non-shorting
Torque
– 	-	4.0 Ncm (standard)
M	-	2.0 Ncm
N	-	6.0 Ncm
Shaft Diameter
0 	- 	4 mm
M	- 	3 mm
N 	- 	6 mm
Factory Set End Stop
00 -	Standard
11 -	11	 pos.
10 -	10	 pos.
09 -	 9  	pos.
08 -	 8  	pos.
07 -	 7  	pos.
06 -	 6  	pos.
05 -	 5  	pos.
04 -	 4  	pos.
03 -	 3  	pos.
02 -	 2  	pos.
Shaft Length (AL)
000	 - 	59 mm  (3 mm shaft)
	 -	 39.2 mm (4 mm shaft)
	 -	 28 mm (6 mm shaft)
1xxx	 -	 Custom
		  (e.g. 18.5 mm = 185)
Pin Style, IP Sealing
00	 -	 Eyelets
20 	-	 Pins for PCB
230	-	 Eyelets, IP68
270	-	 Pins for PCB, IP68
1 Customized Shaft Length
Shaft length (AL) description measured from mounting face (see picture below).
(4 mm shaft: max. AL = 80 mm, 6 mm shaft: max. AL = 28 mm).
2 Only available for one wafer versions with 3 or 4 mm
	 shaft diameter.
Factory set character